2018 First State Duathlon Results
Saturday, July 21, 2018

Weather: Cloudy, Breezy, 73° (occasional sprinkles) (course dry)

Overall Results

Individual Men's Division

1. Ryan Stahnke (32, Newark, DE)
2. Paul Hoyle (48, Avondale, PA)
3. Steve Sinko (41, Newark, DE)

Individual Women's Division

1. Randy Wintermantel (30, Newark, DE)

2. Loretta Consiglio-Ward (53, Wilmington, DE)
3. Brittany Fickling (36, Wilmington, DE)

2-Person Relay Co-Ed Division

1. Lord Hounderton (Maggie Guterl, Ryan Schannauer)
2. Love Bunch (Nicole Anderson, D. Anderson)

3. Brestle-isms (Nicole Brestle, Chris Brestle)

2-Person Relay Men's Division

1. Team CF (Arthur Eng, Matt Holloway)

2. HUP UNITED & a Chunky Ex-Racer Dude

(Marc Vettori, Josh Tyrie)

3. Twin Hype (Jared Schierbaum, Levar Wilkerson)

2-Person Relay Women's Division
1. Double Trouble (Suzanna Stettenius, Diana Gillam)

3-Person Relay Co-Ed Division
1. Team SYMAIJI (JiaLin Chen, Mario Chen, S. Chen)
2. Team Lantes (Paul Slagel, Tom Neher, Laura Antes)

3-Person Relay Women's Division
1. We Thought They Said Rum
(Emily Falcon, Erin Hanlon, Kelly Green)

Overall Time

Prize Beneficiary

47:03
53:50
55:38

57:56
1:10:34
1:13:29

56:21
1:08:12
1:19:11

48:48

1:03:19

1:17:11

1:00:19

1:11:50
1:14:27

1:32:50

Urban Bike Project

Urban Bike Project

Urban Bike Project

Urban Bike Project

Mike Clark Legacy
Foundation

Delaware Breast Cancer
Coalition

Split (Urban Bike &
Combined Campaign
For Justice)



Age Group Results (Individual Open Division)

Women 30-39

1. Randy Wintermantel (Newark, DE)
2. Brittany Fickling (Wilmington, DE)
3. Fallon Beatty (Wilmington, DE)

Men 30-39

Ryan Stahnke (Newark, DE)
Michael Reilly (Wilmington, DE)
Edward Bayley (Wilmington, DE)
Kyle Keating (Blackwood, NJ)
Brian Matthews (Wilmington, DE)
Tom Angelucci (Wilmington, DE)
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Women 40-49

Tracy Willis (Middletown, DE)
Stephanie Duke (Smyrna, DE)
Susan Rathof (Bear, DE)

Nancy Mixon (Bear, DE)

Priscilla Jackson (West Chester, PA)
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Men 40-49

Paul Hoyle (Avondale, PA)

Steve Sinko (Newark, DE)

Bobby Towcimak (Philadelphia, PA)
Mark McCool (Elkton, MD)

Jeffrey Giffin (Wilmington, DE)
Alan Emerson (Wilmington, DE)

S

Women 50-59

1. Loretta Consiglio-Ward (Wilmington, DE)
2. Deb Uff (Newark, DE)

3. Deb Dougherty (Media, PA)

Men 50-59

David Gertler (Wilmington, DE)
Richard Micun (Brookhaven, PA)
Rich Shoemaker (Middletown, DE)
David Salati (Middletown, DE)
William Everett (Middletown, DE)
Michael Rist (Swedesboro, NJ)
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Men 60-69
1. Don Morrison (West Brandywine, PA)

Women 70-79
1. Betty Olmstead (Wilmington, DE)

*Only completed 2 bike laps

32
31
31
33
34
34

43
43
40
48
42

48
41
41
47
43
41

53
54
58

56
54
52
58
51
52

68

72

Overall Time

57:56
1:13:29
1:36:20

47:03

1:01:59
1:03:02
1:06:25
1:06:51
1:07:56

1:15:45
1:22:32
1:28:36
1:38:42
1:15:29*

53:50
55:38
1:04:48
1:15:22
1:15:49
1:22:44

1:10:34
1:14:06
1:28:52

1:10:29
1:11:36
1:13:58
1:14:12
1:21:58
1:33:57

1:00:42

1:53:35*



Split Times
Individual Men's Division

Overall Transition Transition | Final Run

Finish | First Last City State | Age Time 5K Leg Time 1 Bike Leg Time 2 Leg
1 | Ryan Stahnke Newark DE 32 47:03 18:33 :52 22:10 :36 4:52
2 | Paul Hoyle Avondale PA 48 53:50 21:53 1:03 24:30 141 5:43
3 | Steve Sinko Newark DE 41 55:38 18:16 1:16 30:28 43 4:55
4 | Don Morrison West Brandywine PA 68 1:00:42 23:06 1:25 28:39 1:.02 6:30
5 | Michael | Reilly Wilmington DE 31 1:01:59 23:40 1:07 30:10 :45 6:17
6 | Edward | Bayley Wilmington DE 31 1:03:02 23:12 1.08 30:01 1:11 7:30
7 | Bobby Towcimak | Philadelphia PA 41 1:04:48 24:33 1:.09 31:37 :58 6:31
8 | Kyle Keating Blackwood NJ 33 1:06:25 24:33 1:27 33:22 :35 6:28
9 | Brian Matthews | Wilmington DE 34 1:06:51 26:19 1:10 31:34 45 7:03
10 | Tom Angelucci Wilmington DE 34 1:.07:56 24:50 1:30 34:24 :45 6:27
11 | David Gertler Wilmington DE 56 1:10:29 29:07 1:59 31:15 1.07 7:01
12 | Richard | Micun Brookhaven PA 54 1:11:36 26:49 1:21 34:45 1.04 7:37
13 | Rich Shoemaker | Middletown DE 52 | 1:13:58 30:52 1:07 33:24 8:35
14 | David Salati Middletown DE 58 | 1:14:12 28:06 2:58 32:52 2:17 7:59
15 | Mark McCool Elkton MD 47 | 1:15:22 28:53 1:35 36:48 1:09 6:57
16 | Jeffrey | Giffin Wilmington DE 43 | 1:15:49 29:13 1:25 36:35 1:08 7:28
17 | William | Everett Middletown DE 51 1:21:58 32:48 1:02 38:12 1:04 8:52
18 | Alan Emerson Wilmington DE 41 1:22:44 31:27 1:56 38:42 2:05 8:34
19 | Michael | Rist Swedesboro NJ 52 1:33:57 31:49 1:41 48:22 2:07 9:58




Split Times
Individual Women's Division

Overall 5K Transition Time Bike Transition Time
Finish | First Last City State | Age Time Leg 1 Leg 2 Final Run Leg
1 | Randy Wintermantel | Newark DE 30 57:56 20:46 :56 30:27 :35 5:12
Consiglio-
2 | Loretta Ward Wilmington | DE 53 1:10:34 26:53 :59 35:11 :49 6:42
3 | Brittany Fickling Wilmington | DE 36 1:13:29 26:59 1:06 37:39 142 7:03
4 | Deb Uff Newark DE 54 1:14:06 28:29 2:10 34:43 1:21 7:23
5 | Tracy Willis Middletown | DE 43 1:15:45 27:53 :54 38:51 45 7:22
6 | Stephanie | Duke Smyrna DE 43 1:22:32 27:09 1:23 45:26 1:01 7:33
7 | Susan Rathof Bear DE 40 1:28:36 32:22 1:53 44:16 1:32 8:33
8 | Deb Dougherty Media PA 58 1:28:52 33:18 1:36 43:51 1:13 8:54
9 | Fallon Beatty Wilmington | DE 34 1:36:20 36:32 2:11 46:40 1:19 9:38
10 | Nancy Mixon Bear DE 48 1:38:42 36:00 2:38 48:18 1:45 10:01
West
11 | Priscilla Jackson Chester PA 42 1:15:29* 30:29 2:13 35:11* :34 7:02
12 | Betty Olmstead Wilmington | DE 72 1:53.35* 50:02 2:11 46:29* 2:31 12:22

*Only completed 2 bike laps




Split Times

2-Person Relay Co-Ed Division

Final
Overall 5K Transition | Bike | Transition Run
Team First Last City State | Sex | Age | Event | Time Leg Time 1 Leg Time 2 Leg
Lord Hounderton Maggie | Guterl Chadds Ford PA F 37 | Run 56:21 | 20:23 47 :39 4:55
Lord Hounderton Ryan Schannauer | Chadds Ford PA M 38 | Bike 29:37
Love Bunch Nicole | Anderson Downingtown | PA F 44 | Run 1:08:12 | 31:44 2:08 47 8:07
Love Bunch D. Anderson Downingtown | PA M 12 | Bike 25:26
Brestle-isms Nicole | Brestle Riverton NJ F 41 | Run 1:19:11 | 34:08 1:35 1:18 8:45
Brestle-isms Chris Brestle Riverton NJ M 45 | Bike 33:25
Kennett
Bike Kennett Faye Meyers Square PA F 48 | Run 1:27:25 | 46:39 :53 :52 12:13
Kennett
Bike Kennett Peter Murray Square PA M 52 | Bike 26:48
Split Times
2-Person Relay Women's Division
Overall 5K Transition Bike | Transition Final
Team First Last City State | Sex | Age | Event | Time Leg Time 1 Leg Time 2 Run Leg
Double Trouble Suzanne | Stettenius | Coatesville | PA F 29 | Run 1:00:19 | 26:09 :48 :32 5:58
Double Trouble Diana Gillam Coatesville | PA F 44 | Bike 26:52




Split Times

2-Person Relay Men's Division

Final

Overall 5K Transition Bike Transition Run
Team First Last City State | Sex | Age | Event Time Leg Time 1 Leg Time 2 Leg
Team CF Arthur | Eng Wilmington | DE M 25 | Run 48:48 18:59 :39 :23 4:21
Team CF Matt Holloway Wilmington | DE M 49 | Bike 24:26
HUP UNITED &
a Chunky Ex-
Racer Dude Marc Vettori Elkton MD M 46 | Run 1:01:56 | 25:17 :37 :33 6:04
HUP UNITED &
a Chunky Ex-
Racer Dude Josh Tyrie Elkton MD M 35 | Bike 29:25
Twin Hype Jared | Schierbaum | Wilmington | DE M 47 | Run 1:17:11 | 27:57 :57 :47 7:11
Twin Hype Levar | Wilkerson Wilmington | DE M 36 | Bike 40:19
ManChild
(Team
Sanfillippo) J. Sutton Wilmington | DE M 14 | Run 1:25:21 | 32:58 :57 143 6:15
MancChild
(Team
Sanfillippo) Chris Sutton Wilmington | DE M 41 | Bike 44:28




Split Times

3-Person Co-Ed Relay Team

Overall 5K Transition Bike Transition Final Run

Team First Last City State | Sex | Age | Event Time Leg Time 1 Leg Time 2 Leg

Newtown
SYMAJI Jialin | Chen | Square PA F 48 | Run1 | 1:11:50 | 27:05 1:13 43

Newtown
SYMAJI Mario | Chen | Square PA M 50 | Bike 36:13

Newtown
SYMAJI S. Chen | Square PA F 13 | Run2 6:36
Team Lantes Paul Slagel | Norwood PA M 50 | Run1 | 1:14:27 | 30:25 :45 :39
Team Lantes Tom Neher | Norwood PA M 49 | Bike 34:14
Team Lantes Laura Antes | Norwood PA F 45 | Run 2 8:24
Split Times
3-Person Women's Relay Team

Overall Transition Bike Transition Final

Team First Last City State | Sex | Age | Event Time 5K Leg Time 1l Leg Time 2 Run Leg
We Thought
They Said Rum | Emily | Falcon | Wilmington | DE F 40 | Run1 1:32:50 40:45 :50 144
We Thought
They Said Rum | Erin Hanlon | Newark DE F 36 | Bike 40:20
We Thought
They Said Rum | Kelly | Green Newark DE F 45 | Run 2 10:11




5K Leg Times

First Last City State | Age | Sex | 5K Leg | Division Team
Men's
Steve Sinko Newark DE 41 M 18:16 | Individual
Men's
Ryan Stahnke Newark DE 32 M 18:33 | Individual
2-Person
Men's
Arthur Eng Wilmington DE 25 M 18:59 | Relay Team CF
2-Person
Co-Ed Lord
Maggie Guterl Chadds Ford PA 37 F 20:23 | Relay Hounderton
Women's
Randy Wintermantel | Newark DE 30 F 20:46 | Individual
Men's
Paul Hoyle Avondale PA 48 M 21:53 | Individual
West Men's
Don Morrison Brandywine PA 68 M 23:06 | Individual
Men's
Edward Bayley Wilmington DE 31 M 23:12 | Individual
Men's
Michael Reilly Wilmington DE 31 M 23:40 | Individual
Men's
Bobby Towcimak Philadelphia PA 41 M 24:33 | Individual
Men's
Kyle Keating Blackwood NJ 33 M 24:33 | Individual
Men's
Tom Angelucci Wilmington DE 34 M 24:50 | Individual
HUP UNITED
2-Person & a Chunky
Men's Ex-Racer
Marc Vettori Elkton MD 46 M 25:17 | Relay Dude
2-Person
Women's | Double
Suzanne Stettenius Coatesville PA 29 F 26:09 | Relay Trouble
Men's
Brian Matthews Wilmington DE 34 M 26:19 | Individual
Men's
Richard Micun Brookhaven PA 54 M 26:49 | Individual
Consiglio- Women's
Loretta Ward Wilmington DE 53 F 26:53 | Individual




First Last City State | Age | Sex | 5K Leg | Division Team
Women's

Brittany Fickling Wilmington DE 36 F 26:59 | Individual
3-Person

Newtown Co-Ed

JiaLin Chen Square PA 48 F 27:05 | Relay SYMAJI
Women's

Stephanie | Duke Smyrna DE 43 F 27:09 | Individual
Women's

Tracy Willis Middletown DE 43 F 27:53 | Individual
2-Person
Men's

Jared Schierbaum Wilmington DE 47 M 27:57 | Relay Twin Hype
Men's

David Salati Middletown DE 58 M 28:06 | Individual
Women's

Deb Uff Newark DE 54 F 28:29 | Individual
Men's

Mark McCool Elkton MD 47 M 28:53 | Individual
Men's

David Gertler Wilmington DE 56 M 29:07 | Individual
Men's

Jeffrey Giffin Wilmington DE 43 M 29:13 | Individual
3-Person
Co-Ed

Paul Slagel Norwood PA 50 M 30:25 | Relay Team Lantes
Women's

Priscilla Jackson West Chester PA 42 F 30:29 | Individual
Men's

Rich Shoemaker Middletown DE 52 M 30:52 | Individual
Men's

Alan Emerson Wilmington DE 41 M 31:27 | Individual
2-Person
Co-Ed

Nicole Anderson Downingtown | PA 44 F 31:44 | Relay Love Bunch
Men's

Michael Rist Swedesboro NJ 52 M 31:49 | Individual
Women's

Susan Rathof Bear DE 40 F 32:22 | Individual
Men's

William Everett Middletown DE 51 M 32:48 | Individual
2-Person ManChild
Men's (Team

J. Sutton Wilmington DE 14 M 32:58 | Relay Sanfillippo)




First Last City State | Age | Sex | 5K Leg | Division Team
Women's

Deb Dougherty Media PA 58 F 33:18 | Individual
2-Person
Co-Ed

Nicole Brestle Riverton NJ 41 F 34:08 | Relay Brestle-isms
Women's

Nancy Mixon Bear DE 48 F 36:00 | Individual
Women's

Fallon Beatty Wilmington DE 34 F 36:32 | Individual
3-Person We Thought
Women's | They Said

Emily Falcon Wilmington DE 40 F 40:45 | Relay Rum
2-Person

Kennett Co-Ed

Faye Meyers Square PA 48 F 46:39 | Relay Bike Kennett
Women's

Betty Olmstead Wilmington DE 72 F 50:02 | Individual




Bike Leg Times

Bike
First Last City State | Age | Sex Leg Division Team
Men's
Ryan Stahnke Newark DE 32| M 22:10 | Individual
2-Person
Matt Holloway Wilmington DE 49 | M 24:26 | Men's Relay Team CF
Men's
Paul Hoyle Avondale PA 48 | M 24:30 | Individual
2-Person Co-
D. Anderson Downingtown | PA 12 | M 25:26 | Ed Relay Love Bunch
Kennett 2-Person Co-
Peter Murray Square PA 52 | M 26:48 | Ed Relay Bike Kennett
2-Person
Women's Double
Diana Gillam Coatesville PA 44 | F 26:52 | Relay Trouble
West Men's
Don Morrison Brandywine PA 68 | M 28:39 | Individual
HUP UNITED
& a Chunky
2-Person Ex-Racer
Josh Tyrie Elkton MD 35| M 29:25 | Men's Relay Dude
2-Person Co- | Lord
Ryan Schannauer Chadds Ford PA 38| M 29:37 | Ed Relay Hounderton
Men's
Edward Bayley Wilmington DE 31| M 30:01 | Individual
Men's
Michael Reilly Wilmington DE 31| M 30:10 | Individual
Women's
Randy Wintermantel | Newark DE 30 | F 30:27 | Individual
Men's
Steve Sinko Newark DE 41 | M 30:28 | Individual
Men's
David Gertler Wilmington DE 56 | M 31:15 | Individual
Men's
Brian Matthews Wilmington DE 34 | M 31:34 | Individual
Men's
Bobby Towcimak Philadelphia PA 41 | M 31:37 | Individual
Men's
David Salati Middletown DE 58 | M 32:52 | Individual
Men's
Kyle Keating Blackwood NJ 33| M 33:22 | Individual
Men's
Rich Shoemaker Middletown DE 52 | M 33:24 | Individual
2-Person Co-
Chris Brestle Riverton NJ 45 | M 33:25 | Ed Relay Brestle-isms




Bike

First Last City State | Age | Sex Leg Division Team
3-Person Co-

Tom Neher Norwood PA 49 | M 34:14 | Ed Relay Team Lantes
Men's

Tom Angelucci Wilmington DE 34| M 34:24 | Individual
Women's

Deb Uff Newark DE 54 | F 34:43 | Individual
Men's

Richard Micun Brookhaven PA 54 | M 34:45 | Individual

Consiglio- Women's
Loretta Ward Wilmington DE 53| F 35:11 | Individual
Newtown 3-Person Co-

Mario Chen Square PA 50 | M 36:13 | Ed Relay SYMAIJI
Men's

Jeffrey Giffin Wilmington DE 43 | M 36:35 | Individual
Men's

Mark McCool Elkton MD 47 | M 36:48 | Individual
Women's

Brittany Fickling Wilmington DE 36 | F 37:39 | Individual
Men's

William Everett Middletown DE 51| M 38:12 | Individual
Men's

Alan Emerson Wilmington DE 41 | M 38:42 | Individual
Women's

Tracy Willis Middletown DE 43 | F 38:51 | Individual
2-Person

Levar Wilkerson Wilmington DE 36 | M 40:19 | Men's Relay Twin Hype
3-Person We Thought
Women's They Said

Erin Hanlon Newark DE 36 | F 40:20 | Relay Rum
Women's

Deb Dougherty Media PA 58 | F 43:51 | Individual
Women's

Susan Rathof Bear DE 40 | F 44:16 | Individual

ManChild

2-Person (Team

Chris Sutton Wilmington DE 41 | M 44:28 | Men's Relay Sanfillippo)
Women's

Stephanie | Duke Smyrna DE 43 | F 45:26 | Individual
Women's

Fallon Beatty Wilmington DE 34 | F 46:40 | Individual
Women's

Nancy Mixon Bear DE 48 | F 48:18 | Individual
Men's

Michael Rist Swedesboro NJ 52 | M 48:22 | Individual




Bike

First Last City State | Age | Sex Leg Division Team
Women's

Priscilla Jackson West Chester | PA 42 | F 35:11* | Individual
Women's

Betty Olmstead Wilmington DE 72 | F 46:29* | Individual




Final Run Leg Times

Final
First Last City State Age Sex Run Leg | Division Team
2-Person
Men's
Arthur Eng Wilmington DE 25| M 4:21 Relay Team CF
Men's
Ryan Stahnke Newark DE 32 | M 4:52 Individual
Men's
Steve Sinko Newark DE 41 | M 4:55 Individual
2-Person
Co-Ed Lord
Maggie Guterl Chadds Ford PA 37 | F 4:55 Relay Hounderton
Women's
Randy Wintermantel Newark DE 30 | F 5:12 Individual
Men's
Paul Hoyle Avondale PA 48 | M 5:43 Individual
2-Person
Women's Double
Suzanne Stettenius Coatesville PA 29 | F 5:58 Relay Trouble
HUP UNITED
2-Person & a Chunky
Men's Ex-Racer
Marc Vettori Elkton MD 46 | M 6:04 Relay Dude
2-Person ManChild
Men's (Team
J. Sutton Wilmington DE 14 | M 6:15 Relay Sanfillippo)
Men's
Michael Reilly Wilmington DE 31| M 6:17 Individual
Men's
Tom Angelucci Wilmington DE 34 | M 6:27 Individual
Men's
Kyle Keating Blackwood NJ 33| M 6:28 Individual
West Men's
Don Morrison Brandywine PA 68 | M 6:30 Individual
Men's
Bobby Towcimak Philadelphia PA 41 | M 6:31 Individual
3-Person
Newtown Co-Ed
S. Chen Square PA 13| F 6:36 Relay SYMAJI
Women's
Loretta Consiglio-Ward | Wilmington DE 53 | F 6:42 Individual




Final

First Last City State | Age | Sex Run Leg | Division Team
Men's

Mark McCool Elkton MD 47 | M 6:57 Individual
Men's

David Gertler Wilmington DE 56 | M 7:01 Individual
Women's

Priscilla Jackson West Chester PA 42 | F 7:02 Individual
Men's

Brian Matthews Wilmington DE 34 | M 7:03 Individual
Women's

Brittany Fickling Wilmington DE 36 | F 7:03 Individual
2-Person
Men's

Jared Schierbaum Wilmington DE 47 | M 7:11 Relay Twin Hype
Women's

Tracy Willis Middletown DE 43 | F 7:22 Individual
Women's

Deb Uff Newark DE 54 | F 7:23 Individual
Men's

Jeffrey Giffin Wilmington DE 43 | M 7:28 Individual
Men's

Edward Bayley Wilmington DE 31| M 7:30 Individual
Women's

Stephanie Duke Smyrna DE 43 | F 7:33 Individual
Men's

Richard Micun Brookhaven PA 54 | M 7:37 Individual
Men's

David Salati Middletown DE 58 | M 7:59 Individual
2-Person
Co-Ed

Nicole Anderson Downingtown PA 44 | F 8:07 Relay Love Bunch
3-Person
Co-Ed

Laura Antes Norwood PA 45 | F 8:24 Relay Team Lantes
Women's

Susan Rathof Bear DE 40 | F 8:33 Individual
Men's

Alan Emerson Wilmington DE 41 | M 8:34 Individual
Men's

Rich Shoemaker Middletown DE 52 | M 8:35 Individual
2-Person
Co-Ed

Nicole Brestle Riverton NJ 41 | F 8:45 Relay Brestle-isms
Men's

William Everett Middletown DE 51| M 8:52 Individual




Final

First Last City State | Age | Sex Run Leg | Division Team
Women's

Deb Dougherty Media PA 58 | F 8:54 Individual
Women's

Fallon Beatty Wilmington DE 34 | F 9:38 Individual
Men's

Michael Rist Swedesboro NJ 52 | M 9:58 Individual
Women's

Nancy Mixon Bear DE 48 | F 10:01 | Individual
3-Person We Thought
Women's They Said

Kelly Green Newark DE 45 | F 10:11 Relay Rum
2-Person
Co-Ed

Faye Meyers Kennett Square | PA 48 | F 12:13 | Relay Bike Kennett
Women's

Betty Olmstead Wilmington DE 72 | F 12:22 | Individual




